Digitized Automation for a Changing World
Delta PMa Synchronous
Reluctance Motor
MSI Series
Delta PMa Synchronous
Reluctance Motor
Efficient, Energy-saving, High Integration

Fan / Pump Vector Control Drives
CP2000 Series
Model Name
6
Standard Models
Model Rated Power
 ( kW )
3,000 rpm
Rated Current ( A )
1,500 rpm
Rated Current ( A )
Compact Drive MS300
Series
Fan / Pump Vector Control
Drive CP2000 Series
MSI75B- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 0.75 1.5 NA VFD1A5MS43ANSAA VFD007CP43 _-_ _
MSI75B- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 0.75 NA 1.7 VFD2A7MS43ANSAA VFD007CP43 _-_ _
MSI11C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 1.1 2.3 2.4 VFD2A7MS43ANSAA VFD007CP43 _-_ _
MSI15C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 1.5 3.1 3.4 VFD4A2MS43ANSAA VFD015CP43 _-_ _
MSI22C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 2.2 4.4 4.8 VFD5A5MS43ANSAA VFD022CP43 _-_ _
MSI30C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 3 5.8 6.4 VFD9A0MS43ANSAA VFD037CP43 _-_ _
MSI40C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1A 4 8 8.5 VFD9A0MS43ANSAA VFD040CP43 _-_ _
MSI55C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 5.5 11 11.9 VFD13AMS43ANSAA VFD055CP43 _-_ _
MSI75C- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 7.5 14.7 15.6 VFD17AMS43ANSAA VFD075CP43 _-_ _
MSI11D- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 11 23 20.8 VFD25AMS43ANSAA VFD110CP43 _-_ _
MSI15D- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 15 30 25.8 VFD32AMS43ANSAA VFD150CP43 _-_ _
MSI18D- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 18.5 37 35 VFD38AMS43ANSAA VFD185CP43 _-_ _
MSI22D- _ _ CDXS2 _ 1 _ 22 43 43 VFD45AMS43ANSAA VFD220CP43 _-_ _
MSI30D- _ _ CDXS2A1B 30 56 55.5 NA VFD300CP43 _-_ _
MSI37D- _ _ CDXS2A1B 37 70 66 NA VFD370CP43 _-_ _
MSI45D- _ _ CDXS2A1B 45 85 78.5 NA VFD450CP43 _-_ _
MSI55D- _ _ CDXS2A1B 55 101 NA NA VFD550CP43 _-_ _
MSI75D- _ _ CDXS2A1B 75 134 NA NA VFD750CP43 _-_ _
High Service Factor Models
Model Rated Power
  ( kW )
Rated Current
( A ) Compact Drive MS300 Series Fan / Pump Vector Control Drive
CP2000 Series
MSI75C-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 7.5 16.5 VFD25AMS43ANSAA VFD110CP43 _-_ _
MSI11D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 11 23 VFD32AMS43ANSAA VFD150CP43 _-_ _
MSI15D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 15 31 VFD38AMS43ANSAA VFD185CP43 _-_ _
MSI18D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 18.5 38 VFD45AMS43ANSAA VFD220CP43 _-_ _
MSI22D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 22 45 NA VFD300CP43 _-_ _
MSI30D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 30 57 NA VFD370CP43 _-_ _
MSI37D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 37 69 NA VFD450CP43 _-_ _
Motor & Vector Control Drive Selection
7
Items Specifications
Power Supply

 ( % )
4 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
3 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
2 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
Noise
( dB )
Vibration
( mm / s )
3,000 rpm | Rated Frequency: 150 Hz
MSI75B-30CDXS2 _ 1A 0.75 80 1.5 2.3 0.85 86.3 84.6 83.5 58 1.6
MSI11C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 1.1 80 2.3 3.5 0.85 87.8 84.8 84.1 58 1.6
MSI15C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 1.5 80 3.1 4.7 0.85 88.9 88 85.4 61 1.6
MSI22C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 2.2 80 4.4 7 0.85 90.2 91.4 89.6 61 1.6
MSI30C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 3 90 5.8 9.5 0.85 91.1 92.2 90.6 63 1.6
MSI40C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 4 90 8 12.7 0.86 91.8 92.7 91.2 63 1.6
MSI55C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 5.5 100 11 17.5 0.87 92.6 93.2 92 65 1.6
MSI75C-30CDXS2 _ 1A 7.5 100 14.7 23.8 0.87 93.3 93.9 93.2 65 1.6
MSI11D-30CDXS2 _ 1A 11 112 23 35 0.89 94 93.9 93.6 68 1.6
MSI15D-30CDXS2 _ 1A 15 112 30 47.8 0.9 94.5 94.4 94.1 68 1.6
3,000 rpm | Rated Frequency: 200 Hz
MSI18D-30CDXS2 _ 1A 18.5 132  37 58.7 0.91 94.9 94.7 93.4 70 1.6
MSI22D-30CDXS2 _ 1A 22 132 43 70 0.91 95.1 94.9 94.3 70 1.6
MSI30D-30CDXS2A1B 30 160 56 95.5 0.85 95.5 95.3 95.1 84 1.6
MSI37D-30CDXS2A1B 37 160 70 118 0.85 95.8 95.5 95.3 84 1.6
MSI45D-30CDXS2A1B 45 180 85 143 0.85 96 95.8 95.5 88 2.2
MSI55D-30CDXS2A1B 55 200 101 175 0.85 96.2 96 95.7 90 2.2
MSI75D-30CDXS2A1B 75 225 134 239 0.85 96.5 96.3 95.6 92 2.2
When _ is D (IM B14 / IM V18), there are only models of 7.5 kW or lower.
Standard Motors 380 V (Service Factor 1.0) | Applicable for Water Pump Industry IE5
Electrical Specifications
9

 ( % )
4 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
3 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
2 / 4 Rated
Efficiency
 ( % )
Noise
( dB )
Vibration
( mm / s )
1,500 rpm | Rated Frequency: 75 Hz
MSI75B-15CDXS2 _ 1A 0.75 80 1.7 4.6 0.85 85.7 83.9 80.8 56 1.6
MSI11C-15CDXS2 _ 1A 1.1 80 2.4 7 0.85 87.2 87 86.6 56 1.6
MSI15C-15CDXS2 _ 1A 1.5 80 3.4 9.4 0.85 88.2 87.2 85.9 56 1.6
MSI22C-15CDXS2 _ 1A 2.2 90 4.8 14 0.85 89.5 89.1 88.7 59 1.6
MSI30C-15CDXS2 _ 1A 3 90 6.4 19 0.84 90.4 90.5 89.7 59 1.6
MSI40C-15CDXS2 _ 1A 4 100 8.5 25.4 0.84 91.1 91.4 90.6 64 1.6
MSI55C-15CDXS2 _ 1B 5.5 112 11.9 35 0.84 91.9 91.1 90.8 65 1.6
MSI75C-15CDXS2 _ 1B 7.5 112 15.6 47.8 0.87 92.6 92.5 92.1 65 1.6
1,500 rpm | Rated Frequency: 100 Hz
MSI11D-15CDXS2 _ 1B 11 132 20.8 70 0.89 93.3 93.1 93 71 1.6
MSI15D-15CDXS2 _ 1B 15 132 25.8 95.5 0.9 93.9 93.7 93.6 71 1.6
MSI18D- 15CDXS2 _ 1B 18.5 160 35 117.8 0.91 94.2 94.1 93.9 73 2.2
MSI22D- 15CDXS2 _ 1B 22 160 43 140 0.91 94.5 94.1 93.9 73 2.2
MSI30D-15CDXS2A1B 30 180 55.5 191 0.85 94.9 94.7 94.4 83 2.2
MSI37D-15CDXS2A1B 37 180 66 235.5 0.85 95.2 95.3  95 83 2.2
MSI45D-15CDXS2A1B 45 200 78.5 286.5 0.85 95.4 95.3 94.9 84 2.2
Standard Motors 380 V (Service Factor 1.0) | Applicable for Fan Drives IE4
Electrical Specifications
10
Installations

 ( % )
Noise
( dB )
Vibration
( mm / s )
3,000 rpm | Rated Frequency: 150 Hz
MSI75C-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 7.5 112 16.5 24 0.82 91.7 91 90.3 79 1.6
MSI11D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 11 112 23 35 0.85 92.6 91.9 91.2 81 1.6
MSI15D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 15 112 31 47.7 0.85 93.3 92.5 91.7 81 1.6
MSI18D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 18.5 112 38 58.9 0.85 93.7 93 92.4 81 1.6
3,000 rpm | Rated Frequency: 200 Hz
MSI22D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 22 132 45 70.1 0.9 94 93.1 92.6 83 1.6
MSI30D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 30 160 57 95.5 0.92 94.5 93.7  93 84 1.6
MSI37D-30CDXF2 _ 1BC 37 160 69 117.8 0.93 94.8 94 93.3 84 1.6
3,600 rpm | Rated Frequency: 180 Hz
MSI75C-36CDXF2 _ 1BC 7.5 112 16.5 19.8 0.82 91.7 91 90.3 79 1.6
High Service Factor Motors 380 V (Service Factor 1.2) |
Applicable for Air Compressor Industry and Overload Operations up to SF 1.2
12
Dimensions

7.5 112 190 140 70 ± 2 28  + 0.009 60 ± 0.37 8 0 24 0 112 0 12  + 0.43
- 0.004 - 0.036 - 0.2 - 0.5 0
Rotational Speed 3,600 rpm
Diameter
 (D)
Tapped Hole Model
x Length
HD
Ø42 M16×32
Ø48 M16×32
Ø55 M20×40
Ø60 M20×40
17
Installation Method B3
Power (kW) 3,000 rpm available models Weight ( kg ) 1,500 rpm available models Weight ( kg )
0.75 MSI75B-30CDXS2A1A 9 MSI75B-15CDXS2A1A 11
1.1 MSI11C-30CDXS2A1A 9 MSI11C-15CDXS2A1A 12
1.5 MSI15C-30CDXS2A1A 10.5 MSI15C-15CDXS2A1A 13
2.2 MSI22C-30CDXS2A1A 11 MSI22C-15CDXS2A1A 17
3 MSI30C-30CDXS2A1A 15 MSI30C-15CDXS2A1A 18
4 MSI40C-30CDXS2A1A 15.5 MSI40C-15CDXS2A1A 23
5.5 MSI55C-30CDXS2A1A 20 MSI55C-15CDXS2A1B 44
7.5 MSI75C-30CDXS2A1A 23.5 MSI75C-15CDXS2A1B 52
11 MSI11D-30CDXS2A1A 29 MSI11D-15CDXS2A1B 65.5
15 MSI15D-30CDXS2A1A 35 MSI15D-15CDXS2A1B 73.5
18.5 MSI18D-30CDXS2A1A 43 MSI18D-15CDXS2A1B 109
22 MSI22D-30CDXS2A1A 46 MSI22D-15CDXS2A1B 116
30 MSI30D-30CDXS2A1B 125 MSI30D-15CDXS2A1B 142
37 MSI37D-30CDXS2A1B 135 MSI37D-15CDXS2A1B 153
45 MSI45D-30CDXS2A1B 141 MSI45D-15CDXS2A1B 221
55 MSI55D-30CDXS2A1B 177
75 MSI75D-30CDXS2A1B 225
Installation Method V1/B5
Power (kW) 3,000 rpm available models Weight ( kg ) 1,500 rpm available models Weight ( kg )
0.75 MSI75B-30CDXS2B1A 12 MSI75B-15CDXS2B1A 14.5
1.1 MSI11C-30CDXS2B1A 12 MSI11C-15CDXS2B1A 15
1.5 MSI15C-30CDXS2B1A 13.5 MSI15C-15CDXS2B1A 16
2.2 MSI22C-30CDXS2B1A 14.5 MSI22C-15CDXS2B1A 22
3 MSI30C-30CDXS2B1A 19.5 MSI30C-15CDXS2B1A 23.5
4 MSI40C-30CDXS2B1A 21 MSI40C-15CDXS2B1A 28.5
5.5 MSI55C-30CDXS2B1A 28 MSI55C-15CDXS2B1B 52.5
7.5 MSI75C-30CDXS2B1A 32 MSI75C-15CDXS2B1B 60.5
11 MSI11D-30CDXS2B1A 38 MSI11D-15CDXS2B1B 73
15 MSI15D-30CDXS2B1A 47 MSI15D-15CDXS2B1B 83
18.5 MSI18D-30CDXS2B1A 55.5 MSI18D-15CDXS2B1B 111
22 MSI22D-30CDXS2B1A 59 MSI22D-15CDXS2B1B 119
Ordering Information: Standard Models
18
Rotational Speed: 3,600 rpm
Power ( kW ) Models of installation method B3 Weight ( kg ) Models of installation method B35 Weight ( kg )
7.5 MSI75C-36CDXF2A1BC 35 MSI75C-36CDXF2C1BC 38
Note: cooling method IC416
Rotational Speed: 3,000 rpm
Power ( kW ) Models of installation method B3 Weight ( kg ) Models of installation method B35 Weight ( kg )
7.5 MSI75C-30CDXF2A1BC 35 MSI75C-30CDXF2C1BC 38
11 MSI11D-30CDXF2A1BC 38 MSI11D-30CDXF2C1BC 41
15 MSI15D-30CDXF2A1BC 42 MSI15D-30CDXF2C1BC 45
18.5 MSI18D-30CDXF2A1BC 54 MSI18D-30CDXF2C1BC 57
22 MSI22D-30CDXF2A1BC 69 MSI22D-30CDXF2C1BC 73
30 MSI30D-30CDXF2A1BC 80 MSI30D-30CDXF2C1BC 86
37 MSI37D-30CDXF2A1BC 112 MSI37D-30CDXF2C1BC 118
Note: cooling method IC416
Ordering Information:
High Service Factor (SF1.2) Models
Installation Method V18/B14
Power (kW) 3,000 rpm available models Weight ( kg )
0.75 MSI75B-30CDXS2D1A 10
1.1 MSI11C-30CDXS2D1A 10
1.5 MSI15C-30CDXS2D1A 12.5
2.2 MSI22C-30CDXS2D1A 13
3 MSI30C-30CDXS2D1A 17
4 MSI40C-30CDXS2D1A 18.5
5.5 MSI55C-30CDXS2D1A 25
7.5 MSI75C-30CDXS2D1A 29
DELTA-IA-MDS_MSI_C_EN_20220601
*We reserve the right to change the information in this catalogue without prior notice.
Industrial Automation Headquarters
Taiwan: Delta Electronics, Inc.